Amend Amendment No. 2 by Laubenberg to CSSB 660 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In the introductory language (page 1, line 1), strike "Senate" and substitute "house".
- (2) In Item (1) of the amendment (page 1, line 4), strike "page 3, line 16" and substitute "page 6, line 14".
- (3) In Item (2) of the amendment (page 1, line 8), strike "page 6, line 49" and substitute "page 15, line 11".
- (4) In Item (3) of the amendment (page 1, lines 11-12), strike "page 6, line 61" and substitute "page 15, line 23".
- (5) In Item (4) of the amendment (page 1, line 15), strike "page 6, lines 62-67" and substitute "page 15, line 24, through page 16, line 2".
- (6) In Item (4) of the amendment, at the end of added Section 16.403, Water Code (page 3, between lines 6 and 7), add the following:
- (e) Data included in a water conservation plan or report required under this code and submitted to the board or commission must be interpreted in the context of variations in local water use. The data may not be the only factor considered by the commission in determining the highest practicable level of water conservation and efficiency achievable in the jurisdiction of a municipality or water utility for purposes of Section 11.085(1).
- (7) In Item (5) of the amendment (page 3, line 10), strike "SECTION 19(3)" and substitute "SECTION 21(3)".
- (8) In Item (5) of the amendment (page 3, line 10), strike "page 13, line 60" and substitute "page 38, line 20".